## GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF NORTH CAROLINA SESSION 2011

Η

1

## HOUSE DRH50032-ST-13 (01/31)

Short Title:	Greene County Commissioners.	(Local)
Sponsors:	Representative LaRoque.	
Referred to:		

## A BILL TO BE ENTITLED

2	AN ACT TO PROVIDE GEOGRAPHIC PARITY IN REPRESENTATION ON THE
3	GREENE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS.
4	The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts:
5	SECTION 1. Part 4 of Article 4 of Chapter 153A of the General Statutes is
6	suspended until January 1, 2015.
7	<b>SECTION 2.</b> The 2012 election for the Greene County Board of Commissioners
8	shall be conducted in the following districts:
9	District 1:.
10	<b>SECTION 3.</b> The Greene County Commissioners shall submit the changes
11	required by this act to the U.S. Department of Justice pursuant to Section 5 of the Voting
12	Rights Act of 1965.
13	<b>SECTION 4.</b> This act applies to Greene County only.
14	<b>SECTION 5.</b> This act is effective when it becomes law.



D